# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH M. DALY	11/10/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FUELCELL ENERGY, INC.	
Street Address:	3 GREAT PASTURE ROAD	
City:	DANBURY	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06813	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12951679

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)575-0671

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 212-790-9200

 Email:
 AXZ@CLL.COM

Correspondent Name: COWAN, LIEBOWITZ & LATMAN, P.C. Address Line 1: 1133 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS

Address Line 2: ANASTASIA ZHADINA

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036-6799

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: B429-149 (25803.160)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anastasia Zhadina

**Total Attachments: 2** 

 $source = B429149-25803160-Assignment \#page 1.tif\\ source = B429149-25803160-Assignment \#page 2.tif$ 

OP \$40.00 129516

PATENT REEL: 025392 FRAME: 0428

# ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I,

## JOSEPH M. DALY

of 12 Ridgedale Road, Bethel, in the County of Fairfield and the State of Connecticut

believing myself to be the inventor of a certain invention or discovery in

SULFUR BREAKTHROUGH DETECTION ASSEMBLY FOR USE IN A FUEL UTILIZATION SYSTEM AND SULFUR BREAKTHROUGH DETECTION METHOD

as fully set forth and described in my application for United States Letters Patent executed by me on the 10 day of November, 2010,

and being the owner of all right, title and interest in and to said application and invention, warranting that I have not granted or agreed to grant to others any assignments, licenses, mortgages, or other rights or encumbrances regarding said application and invention, and believing that I have full right to convey the entire interest, both legal and equitable herein assigned, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto

FUELCELL ENERGY, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by the virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 3 Great Pasture Road, Danbury, Connecticut 06813, as the Assignee and to its successors,

assigns and nominees, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and invention together with any and all other applications and patents either United States or foreign upon the same invention which I may now or hereafter have, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions and extensions thereof and all rights to obtain patents thereon, together with the right to apply for letters patent in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to me by law or by treaty, including any international convention.

And I hereby covenant and agree that I will communicate to said Assignee,

FUELCELL ENERGY, INC., its successors,

assignees and nominees, all facts known to me respecting said invention and will, upon their request at any time, but without expense to me sign all lawful papers, execute all original, divisional, substitute, continuing and reissue applications and assignments, make all rightful oaths, testify as to facts relating to said invention in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything

25803/138/787710.1 25803/160/1203901.1 reasonable and proper to aid said Assignee,

FUELCELL ENERGY, INC., its successors,

assigns and nominees, to receive proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands and affixed my seals on the date indicated hereinafter,

Date: 10, 2010

JOSEPH M. DALY

STATE OF CONNECTICUT **COUNTY OF** 

: SS

On this londay of Nev , 2010, before me, the subscriber, personally came Joseph M. Daly, to me known and known to me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and duly acknowledged to me that (he) (she) executed the same as (his) (her) free act and deed. Notary Public

(Seal)

My Commission Expires February 28, 2013